Ao Flw, D
GITY OF. RICHMOND
JULY 19TH
1782

City of Richmond

900 East Broad Street

2nd Floor of City Hall

Richmond, VA 23219
WWW.rva.gov

Legislation Details

File #:

Type:

File created:
On agenda:
Title:

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

ORD. 2019- Version: 1 Name:

276

Ordinance Status: Withdrawn
10/15/2019 In control: City Council
3/14/2022 Final action: 3/8/2022

To amend City Code §§ 26-872, concerning definitions related to license taxes, and 26-989,
concerning licenses taxes for personal services businesses, and to amend ch. 26, art. XV, div. 2 of the
City Code by adding therein a new section numbered 26-1003.1, concerning the license tax for
technology businesses, for the purpose of creating a new business, profession, and occupation
license category called “technology business” and imposing a new license tax on such businesses.

(As Amended)

Andreas Addison, Ann-Frances Lambert

Attachments: 1. Ord. No. 2019-276 - Withdrawn 20220308, 2. Administrative Impact Statement, 3. 20210726
Amendment of Ord. No. 2019-276
Date Ver. Action By Action Result
2/28/2022 1 City Council continued
2/14/2022 1 City Council continued
1/10/2022 1 City Council continued
12/13/2021 1 City Council continued
11/8/2021 1 City Council continued
9/13/2021 1 City Council continued
7/26/2021 1 City Council amended and continued
7/15/2021 1 Finance and Economic recommended for approval with
Development Standing Committee amendment
3/22/2021 1 City Council continued and referred back
3/18/2021 1 Finance and Economic recommended for continuance
Development Standing Committee
2/22/2021 1 City Council continued and referred back
1/25/2021 1 City Council continued and referred back
1/21/2021 1 Finance and Economic recommended for continuance
Development Standing Committee
1/11/2021 1 City Council continued and referred back
12/17/2020 1 Finance and Economic recommended for continuance
Development Standing Committee
12/14/2020 1 City Council continued and referred back
9/28/2020 1 City Council continued and referred back
9/17/2020 1 Finance and Economic recommended for continuance
Development Standing Committee
City of Richmond Page 1 of 2 Printed on 6/30/2024

powered by Legistar™



http://www.legistar.com/

File #: ORD. 2019-276, Version: 1

7/27/2020
7/16/2020

6/22/2020
6/18/2020

5/26/2020
5/21/2020

4/27/2020
2/24/2020
1/27/2020
1/16/2020

12/9/2019
11/21/2019

11/12/2019
10/17/2019

10/14/2019

City Council

Finance and Economic
Development Standing Committee

City Council

Finance and Economic
Development Standing Committee
City Council

Finance and Economic
Development Standing Committee

City Council
City Council
City Council

Finance and Economic
Development Standing Committee

City Council

Finance and Economic
Development Standing Committee

City Council

Finance and Economic
Development Standing Committee

City Council

continued and referred back

recommended for continuance

continued and referred back

recommended for continuance

continued and referred back

recommended for continuance

continued and referred back
continued and referred back
continued and referred back

recommended for continuance

continued and referred back

recommended for continuance

continued and referred back

recommended for continuance

introduced and referred

Pass

City of Richmond

Page 2 of 2

Printed on 6/30/2024

powered by Legistar™


http://www.legistar.com/

