

City of Richmond

900 East Broad Street 2nd Floor of City Hall Richmond, VA 23219 www.rva.gov

Legislation Details

File #: ORD. 2019- Version: 1 Name:

276

Type:OrdinanceStatus:WithdrawnFile created:10/15/2019In control:City CouncilOn agenda:3/14/2022Final action:3/8/2022

Title: To amend City Code §§ 26-872, concerning definitions related to license taxes, and 26-989,

concerning licenses taxes for personal services businesses, and to amend ch. 26, art. XV, div. 2 of the

City Code by adding therein a new section numbered 26-1003.1, concerning the license tax for technology businesses, for the purpose of creating a new business, profession, and occupation license category called "technology business" and imposing a new license tax on such businesses.

(As Amended)

Sponsors: Andreas Addison, Ann-Frances Lambert

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Ord. No. 2019-276 - Withdrawn 20220308, 2. Administrative Impact Statement, 3. 20210726

Amendment of Ord. No. 2019-276

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
2/28/2022	1	City Council	continued	
2/14/2022	1	City Council	continued	
1/10/2022	1	City Council	continued	
12/13/2021	1	City Council	continued	
11/8/2021	1	City Council	continued	
9/13/2021	1	City Council	continued	
7/26/2021	1	City Council	amended and continued	
7/15/2021	1	Finance and Economic Development Standing Committee	recommended for approval with amendment	
3/22/2021	1	City Council	continued and referred back	
3/18/2021	1	Finance and Economic Development Standing Committee	recommended for continuance	
2/22/2021	1	City Council	continued and referred back	
1/25/2021	1	City Council	continued and referred back	
1/21/2021	1	Finance and Economic Development Standing Committee	recommended for continuance	
1/11/2021	1	City Council	continued and referred back	
12/17/2020	1	Finance and Economic Development Standing Committee	recommended for continuance	
12/14/2020	1	City Council	continued and referred back	
9/28/2020	1	City Council	continued and referred back	
9/17/2020	1	Finance and Economic Development Standing Committee	recommended for continuance	

File #: ORD.	2019-276.	Version:	1
--------------	-----------	----------	---

7/27/2020	1	City Council	continued and referred back	
7/16/2020	1	Finance and Economic Development Standing Committee	recommended for continuance	
6/22/2020	1	City Council	continued and referred back	
6/18/2020	1	Finance and Economic Development Standing Committee	recommended for continuance	
5/26/2020	1	City Council	continued and referred back	
5/21/2020	1	Finance and Economic Development Standing Committee	recommended for continuance	
4/27/2020	1	City Council	continued and referred back	
2/24/2020	1	City Council	continued and referred back	
1/27/2020	1	City Council	continued and referred back	
1/16/2020	1	Finance and Economic Development Standing Committee	recommended for continuance	Pass
12/9/2019	1	City Council	continued and referred back	
11/21/2019	1	Finance and Economic Development Standing Committee	recommended for continuance	
11/12/2019	1	City Council	continued and referred back	
10/17/2019	1	Finance and Economic Development Standing Committee	recommended for continuance	
10/14/2019	1	City Council	introduced and referred	